

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).291/2018

MATHURA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M.JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present. As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to refile the matter after curing the defects.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Vidya Negi)  
Branch Officer